
Material Group Mat-Group Description Responsible for Commodity Manager Tactical Purchaser Component Engineer

0507xx Microcontroller Global Mr. Wang Jialong Mr. Wang Jialong Mr. Dawid Muszynski

050490 - 050491 MCU Power Modules Global Mr. Wang Jialong Mr. Wang Jialong Mr. Dawid Muszynski

05040x Triac / Thyristor Global Mr. Wang Jialong Mr. Wang Jialong Mr. Dawid Muszynski

CP-Task Brokers Global Mr. Wang Jialong --- ---

CP-Task eProcurement Global Mr. Wang Jialong --- ---

050492 - 050494 Communication (Wifi Modules, Antennas, Voice Modules,…) Global Mr. Zhou Rui Ms Monika Etgens Mr. Tomasz Kunysz

050481 - 050489 Memories Global Mr. Zhou Rui Ms Monika Etgens Mr. Dawid Muszynski

050441 - 050479 Integrated Circuit (Standard, Special) Global Mr. Martin Michalcin  Ms Maria Pucilowska Mrs. Feng Jianwen

051001 Sensors Global Mr. Martin Michalcin  Ms Maria Pucilowska Mrs. Feng Jianwen

CP-Task Orpheus Global Mr. Martin Michalcin --- ---

050411 - 050419 Bridge Rectifier, Diodes Global Mr. Alexander Beaumart Ms Monika Etgens Mrs. Zhang Lulu (Sally)

050421 - 050431 Transistors, MOSFET, IGBT Global Mr. Alexander Beaumart Ms Monika Etgens Mrs. Zhang Lulu (Sally)

41010x Trading Goods Global Mr. Alexander Beaumart Ms Monika Etgens Mr. Tomasz Kunysz

CP-Task LOA Global Mr. Alexander Beaumart --- ---

CP-Task Supplier Finance Program Global Mr. Alexander Beaumart --- ---

071101 Extruded / Casting Parts Europe Ms Maria Pucilowska  Ms Maria Pucilowska No CE

0501xx Displays Global Ms You Yuyuan (Ivy) Ms Bian Yangyi (Caroline) Mr. Dai Jiming

0506xx Optoelectronic (Optocoupler, LED, IR Components, SSR…) Global Ms You Yuyuan (Ivy) Ms Bian Yangyi (Caroline) Mr. Dai Jiming

330301 - 330305 Touch Technology Global Ms You Yuyuan (Ivy) Ms Bian Yangyi (Caroline) Mr. Zhou Rui (only Tech. Release)

0509xx Switches & Buttons Global Mr. Zhou Chao Mr. Gu Jun (Franky) Mr. Tomasz Grabeusz

0512xx Connectors Global Mr. Zhou Chao Mr. Gu Jun (Franky) Mr. Tomasz Grabeusz

30010x Cables & Cable Harnesses Asia + Europe Mr. Zhou Chao Mr. Gu Jun (Franky) Mr. Tomasz Grabeusz (only for standard parts)

051101 Fuses Global Mr. Li Xinyuan (Vincent) Mr. Gu Jun (Franky) Mr. Tomasz Guziak

071204 Glasses Global Mr. Li Xinyuan (Vincent) Mr. Gu Jun (Franky) No CE

071206 Motors Global Mr. Li Xinyuan (Vincent) Mr. Gu Jun (Franky) No CE

051301, 051302 Chokes (THT / Leaded) Global Mr. Li Xinyuan (Vincent) Mr. Gu Jun (Franky) Mr. Florian Maier

051303, 051304 Inductances (SMD), EMI Filter (SMD) Global Mr. Li Xinyuan (Vincent) Mr. Gu Jun (Franky) Mr. Florian Maier

05131x Transformers Global Mr. Li Xinyuan (Vincent) Mr. Gu Jun (Franky) Mr. Tom Thomas

CP-Task Global Strategic lead plastic parts and tooling Global Mr. Krzysztof Rosa --- ---

3201xx - 3302xx Plastic Parts & Granules Europe Mr. Krzysztof Rosa Ms Emilia Trzewik Mr. Dieter Rast

0712xx Labels, Fasterners, Metal Parts, Mechanics Misc Europe Mr. Krzysztof Rosa Ms Katarzyna Cugier-Graba Mr. Tomasz Kunysz (only for standard parts)

240201 Silicon & Elastomer parts Europe Mr. Krzysztof Rosa Ms Katarzyna Cugier-Graba No CE

210301 Wire / Coil Springs Europe Mr. Krzysztof Rosa Ms Katarzyna Cugier-Graba No CE

3304xx Foils (without electr. function) Europe Mr. Krzysztof Rosa Ms Katarzyna Cugier-Graba No CE

510xxx Card Board & Blister Packaging Europe Mr. Krzysztof Rosa Ms Katarzyna Cugier-Graba No CE

0607xx Relays Global Ms Han Changyan (Elaine) Ms Bian Yangyi (Caroline) Mr. Tom Thomas

350xxx PCB's Global Ms Han Changyan (Elaine) Ms Bian Yangyi (Caroline) Mr. Zhou Rui (only Tech. Release)

05050x - 05052x Capacitors (MLCC, Al-, Ta-, Film, …) Global Ms Lin Yueyun (Rebecca) Ms Huang Yufei (Janice) Mr. Mateusz Jurkowski

050541 - 05058x Resistors (R-Chips, Varistors, NTC/PTC, …) Global Ms Lin Yueyun (Rebecca) Ms Huang Yufei (Janice) Mr. Tomasz Guziak

050301 Batteries Global Ms Huang Jing (Jessie)  Ms Huang Jing (Jessie) Mr. Tomasz Kunysz 

050531 Buzzers & Speakers Global Ms Huang Jing (Jessie) Ms Huang Jing (Jessie) Mr. Tomasz Kunysz

0508xx Crystals & Ceramic Resonators Global Ms Huang Jing (Jessie) Ms Huang Jing (Jessie) Mr. Mateusz Jurkowski

071101 Extruded / Casting Parts Asia (+ Global Lead) Ms Xia Birong (Jenny) Ms Huang Yufei (Janice) No CE

0712xx Labels, Fasterners, Metal Parts, Mechanics Misc Asia Ms Xia Birong (Jenny) Ms Huang Yufei (Janice) Mr. Tomasz Kunysz (only for standard parts)

240201 Silicon & Elastomer parts Asia Ms Xia Birong (Jenny) Ms Huang Yufei (Janice) No CE

210301 Wire / Coil Springs Asia Ms Xia Birong (Jenny) Ms Huang Yufei (Janice) No CE

3201xx - 3302xx Plastic Parts & Granules Asia Ms Xia Birong (Jenny) Ms Huang Yufei (Janice) Mr. Dieter Rast

330306 - 330310 Functional Foils (Foils with electr. Function) Global Ms Xia Birong (Jenny) Ms Huang Yufei (Janice) Mr. Zhou Rui

3304xx Foils (without electr. function) Asia Ms Xia Birong (Jenny) Ms Huang Yufei (Janice) No CE

510xxx Card Board & Blister Packaging Asia Ms Xia Birong (Jenny) Ms Huang Yufei (Janice) No CE

CP-Task Zerberus Global Ms Xia Birong (Jenny) Ms Huang Yufei (Janice) ---

071101 Extruded / Casting Parts Americas Mr. Marco Morales Mr. Marco Morales No CE

0712xx Labels, Fasterners, Metal Parts, Mechanics Misc Americas Mr. Marco Morales Mr. Marco Morales Mr. Tomasz Kunysz (only for standard parts)

240201 Silicon & Elastomer parts Americas Mr. Marco Morales Mr. Marco Morales No CE

210301 Wire / Coil Springs Americas Mr. Marco Morales Mr. Marco Morales No CE

30010x Cables & Cable Harnesses Americas Mr. Marco Morales Mr. Marco Morales Mr. Tomasz Grabeusz (only for standard parts)

3201xx - 3302xx Plastic Parts & Granules Americas Mr. Marco Morales Mr. Marco Morales Mr. Dieter Rast

3304xx Foils (without electr. function) Americas Mr. Marco Morales Mr. Marco Morales No CE

510xxx Card Board & Blister Packaging Americas Mr. Marco Morales Mr. Marco Morales No CE
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